

Ê

ITEM NO.19
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 458 OF 2009

V.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 459 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Date:10/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.P. Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case by the appellants and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondents for filing the statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER