

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 458/2009

V.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH PALNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mrs. Sangita Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 6 be treated as served.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER